# **JESPERSEN ET AL 2** FORM No. 881-Oregon To

NE 35088	UST DEED	Vol. <u>m91</u>	Page 19384 🖑
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6TH SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR	day of	SEPTEMBER	, 19.91, between
	WILLIL ILSI.		
as Grantor,WILLIAM_P_BRANDSNESS			, as Trustee, and
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK			

as Beneficiary,

#### WITNESSETH:

in

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "B"

# THIS TRUST DEED IS GIVEN TO SECURE A PROMISSORY NOTE DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 1991 ON BEHALF OF JESPERSEN - EDGEWOOD, INC. TO SECURE THE BENEFICIARY UNDER LOAN 204681.

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to be reficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereon if not sooner paid, to be due and payable NOVEMBER 1 19.92. FUTURE ADVANCES The date of maturity of the debt scured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust dead

TRUST DEG

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary is option, all obligations secured by this instruction, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect preserve and maintain sa d property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any builting or improvement there in an early in the remove or demolish any builting or improvement there in an early in the remove of demolish any builting or improvement there in any early of the early of the early or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroy d thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
To comply with all laws, ordinances. regulations, covenants, condition and restrictions altering statements pursuant to the Uniform Conversion Conversion of the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line sacentes made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
A the other harards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter, all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the teneliciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall all lor any reason to proce te any such insurance and to diversity upon any indebted may be converted on such index on a mount on the send presenter on converte and spayable to the latter, all policies to the beneficiary with lass payable to the latter, all policies to the beneficiary the intra amount so collected, or may policy of insurance to the medication or the any policy of insurance on the state fitteen days prior to the cylinatic or or inclusion or release shall be delivered to grantor's the order as beneficiary in policy of insurance on the beneficiary as pondie to be negliced on solution or protect or any policy of insurance on the tenetier placed on and policy of

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of suid property shall be aken under the right of eminent domain or condemnution, beneficiary shall have the right, it is o elects, to require that all or any portien of the monies parable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attriney's less necessarily pa'd or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, all the balance applied upon the indebietness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such axions and execute such instruments as shall be meessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and iron time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the miss for endorsement (in case of full reconvegances, lor cance lator), without alt cting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebiedness, trust may (a) consent to the making of any map or piel of said property; (b) jein in

AW FUBLISHING CO. PORTLAND, OR STO

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein. or subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charac-thereol; (d) reconvey, without wirranty, all or any part of the property. The strantes in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or project." The strante in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or project." The strantes in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or project." The strante in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or project." The strante in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or project." The industry of this paragraph shall be not less than \$1. IO. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any firm without notice, either in person, by appendix on the any new part any prime without notice, either in person, by appendix on the any new part issues and any partice of the strant of the adaptive session of said prop-retry or any path here, thus any strante of the adaptive session of said prop-retry or any path here is a strante of the stranter of the industry and the retry of the industry for the industry of the retry is the and unpaid, and apply the same, less is the any any industry of the any of the retry to collect the rents. Summance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the variance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the system with such any finite of any appreement hereinder, time being of the system with any determine. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any industredness secured hereby or in his performance of any appreement hereinder, time being of the system with beneficiary at his election may proceed to loreclose this trust deed by deting the said described in may proceed to loreclose this trust deed by deting the said described real property to satisfy the obligation in the manner provided in ORS 66.735 to 66.755. The second has been beneficiary and the trustes shall execute and cause to be recorded has written notice o

together with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law: 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place disidnated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be concluive provi-of the truthfulness thereol. Any parson, excluding the trustee, but including the gratter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the parcel or sole, in e-cluding the compensation on the terms of the sale exclusion to sale, in-stronge. A state of the terms of the sale is previded before, trusteer shall apply the proceeds of sale to the enset of the submess of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the terms of the trustee by trustees attronge. The thereoff to the enset of the terms of sale, in-the of the interests may appear in the order of the interest mat first attrange their neurostic may appear in the order of the interest mat (4) the surplus. If any, to the grant to the surples in interest on the trust of the farmers of the farmers of the interest of the surplus. If Surplus, if any, to the farmer to the time appoint a successer of successed of successed on the to the appear in interest on the surplus.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust en be ender must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust non-son-or savings and loan association muthorized to de business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company out orized to insure the to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, igen's or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escaw agent licensed under OPS 676 505 to 666 585.

21 1.1 e ... 0.5 

هر 1.30°

-

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and for ver defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In constraining this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neutor, and the singular rumber includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has here onto set his hand the day and year first above written.

전 방법 물건에 많이 가 많은 것같은 방법을 많이 없는 것을 많았다.	a filia da 🖌 🖌 estas no 🖌 estas filia da la companya da la
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (B <u>, is</u> not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Let ding Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Nets Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	LAWRENCE C JESPERSEN, JR. 1. MAUREEN JESEERSEN V. MAUREEN JESEERSEN V. MAUREEN JESEERSEN V. MAUREEN JESEERSEN V. MAUREEN JESEERSEN KENNETH E DESAERSEN/LORNA C JESEERSEN
STATE CF OREGON, County of	Klamath
	ledged before me on September 13
	Kenneth L. and Lorna C. Jespersen
	ledged before me on
<i>by</i>	
OFACIAL SEAL	
TERRIEL HINCH :E	
NOTARY PUBLIC OR IGON	A CAR AND A
MY COMMISSION NO. 013665 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES F(B, 12, 1995	Terre & Hunches
	Notary Public for Oregon
이번 승규는 아이들은 것을 알려 있다. 것은 것 같아요. 나는 것 !!	My commission expires $\frac{2^{-1}2^{-9}}{2^{-9}}$
TO: Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all inclebted trust deed have been fully paid and set stied. You hereby are directed said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of inc herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warri- estate now held by you under the same Mail reconveyance and docum	ess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said d, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of debtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you anty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
성화 영화 관계적 관계가 집에 관계가 있는 것을 받았다.	
DATED:	
신 방법에 있는 방법은 것을 가장 것이 같아. 것은 것이 많이 물었다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것을 알려요. 같은 것은 것은 것을 같아. 것을 물었다.	
아님들은 물건은 방법을 위해 가을 수 있다는 것을 가들니까?	Beneficiary
그 같은 지난 동안 이 같은 것이 물질을 가지 않는 것이다.	
De net lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR ME NOTE which it secures both must	be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be mode
	「線」にもなった。「線」はない、「「「「」」ではない。「」というです。「」というです。 時に、その違いには、違い、「」にはないです。「」というではない。」というです。
TRUST DEEL	STATE OF OREGON, County of
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB: COL PORTLAND, OI E.	I certify that the within instrument
LAWRENCE C JESPERSEN, JR.;	was received for record on the
V. MAUREEN JESPERSEN; KENNETH	of
L JESPERSEN & LORNA C JESPERSEN	at
Gientor SFACE RE	served in book/reel/volume No

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

Benel ciary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 6

SFACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

in book/reel/volume No. ..... on page ...... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of

County affixed.

HAME TITLE By ..... ..... Deputy And and a subject of the second se

JESPERSEN ET AL 2

2 梁政時期 3



# EXHIBIT "A"

# VESTING

LAWRENCE C. JESPERSEN, JR. AND V. MAUREEN JESPERSEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST AND KENNETH L. JESPERSEN AND LORNA C. JESPERSEN AS TENANTS IN COMMON AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST ALL AS TENANTS IN COMMON AS TO PARCELS 1, 2, AND 3

# JESPERSEN ET AL 2

# EXHIBIT "B"

#### PARCEL 1

A tract of land situated in Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Heridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

и.

19387

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 4; thence running North 89 degrees 42' 27" East 1326.47 feet to the Northwest corner of Government Lot 3 and the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 89 degrees 42' 27" East, 446.46 feet; thence South 00 degrees 05' 15" West 1243.83 feet; thence North 89 degrees 46' 44" West, 442.84 feet; thence North 00 degrees 04' 43" West 1239.85 feet to the true point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3911 V0000 01600 (portion)

### PARCEL 2

A tract of land situated in Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly lescribed as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 4; thence running North 89 degrees 42' 27" East 1772.93 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 89 degrees 42' 27" East, 440.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 05' 15" West 1247.77 feet; thence North 89 degrees 46' 44" West 440.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 05' 15" East 1243.83 Sect to the true point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3911 V0030 01600 (portion)

## PARCEL 3

A tract of land situated in Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Heridian, Klamath County, Oregon and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 4; thence running North 89 degrees 42' 27" East 2212.93 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 89 degrees 42' 27" East, 440.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 05' 15" West 1251.72 feet; thence South 89 degrees 46' 44" East 440 feet; thence North 00 degrees 05' 15" East 1247.77 feet to the true point of beginning.

Tax Account Nc: 3900 V0000 01600 (Portion)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

File	d for record	at request o	of			the	25th	day
of _	September		A.D.,	19_91 at	10:48	o'clockAM., and duly recorded i	n Vol. <u>M91</u>	
		c	Mo: Mo:	tgages		on Page 19384		
						Evelyn Biehn County Cle	erk	
FEE						By Dauline Mul	ndare	

23.00